501769997 12/28/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lee Wheelbarger	12/14/2011
Leonard J. Schloss	12/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fullcourt Tennis, LLC
Street Address:	4002 Col. Vanderhorst Circle
City:	Mount Pleasant
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29466

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13291345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399 Phone: 7039201122

Email: kreamer@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Welsh Flaxman & Gitler LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell B. Wasson

Total Attachments: 4

source=schl001#page1.tif

source=schl001#page2.tif

source=schl001#page3.tif

source=schl001#page4.tif

501769997

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lee Wheelbarger, of 1705 SW 29th Terrace, Ocala, FL 34474 and Leonard J. Schloss, of 4002 Col. Vanderhorst Circle, Mount Pleasant, SC 29466, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a RECIPROCATING BALL SPORTS TRAINER for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on November 8, 2011; identified by U.S. Serial No. 13/291,345; and

WHEREAS, Fullcourt Tennis, LLC, a South Carolina company of 4002 Col. Vanderhorst Circle, Mount Pleasant, SC 29466 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from Assignors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignors agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this /4/th
day of <u>December</u> , 2011.
Lee Wheelbarger
Lee wheelbarger
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this
lay of, 2011.
Leonard J. Schloss

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lee Wheelbarger, of 1705 SW 29th Terrace, Ocala, FL 34474 and Leonard J. Schloss, of 4002 Col. Vanderhorst Circle, Mount Pleasant, SC 29466, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a RECIPROCATING BALL SPORTS TRAINER for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on November 8, 2011; identified by U.S. Serial No. 13/291,345; and

WHEREAS, Fullcourt Tennis, LLC, a South Carolina company of 4002 Col. Vanderhorst Circle, Mount Pleasant, SC 29466 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from Assignors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignors agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seat this
day of	
	Lee Wheelbarger
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this
day of	Dec , 2011.
	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$
	Nomal A Jesties
	Leonard J. Schloss / / 6

PATENT REEL: 027452 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 12/28/2011